
  

Part-1 

Section-1 

(Effective w.e.f 1-07-2021) 

 

A. Information to Bidders: 
 

The Bidders can download the tender documents from the Portal: https://hptenders.gov.in 

 

 

The Tender document will be available on HP E-tender website under the Department Non-

Conventional Energy Sources 

 

 

 

 

 

Sr. 

No. 

 

Particulars Remarks 

1. Tender Notice No. No. HIMURJA (F-7) /SPP-FC/ 

2021-22 
 

2. Online submission of tender fee, & e -Service fee and 

Tender Document fee cost. 

Rs. 20,000/- 

3. Online Submission of EMD Rs 1,00,000/- 

4. Date of Start of downloading tender document and 

time. 

 2-07-2021 at 10.00 AM onwards 

6. Last Date & Time of  downloading of document   20-07-2021, 5.00 PM 

7. Last date & time for submission of technical and 

financial bid. 

  21-07-2021, 4.00 PM 

8. Date of pre-bidding meeting 12-07-2021 at  3.00 PM 

9. Online submission of EMD, Tender fee, & e-Service 

Fee and Tender Document cost.  
 (In case of above, the bidder has to pay Tender 

Fee & e-Service Fee Through RTGS/ NEFT- 
as per the given date & time schedule) in account of 

Director HIMURJA , A/c No 55070883802 , IFSC 

Code- SBIN 0014639,  in  SBI, Kasumpti, Shimla-9 

On or before last date of 

submission of Technical Bids & 

Financial Bids 

21-07-2021, 4.00 PM 

 

10. Date & time of opening of Technical Bids/s. (Part-I) 22-07-2021 (11.00 A.M.) 

11. Date & time of opening of Financial Bids/s (Part-II) Will be intimated later. 

12. Validity of Rates For one year from the date of award 

of order and can be extended for six 

months. 



 
(H.P Govt Energy Development Agency) 

Block 8-A SDA Complex Kasumpti Shimla-171009 

Telephone 0177- 2621783 Fax  0177-2622635 Website:-   himurja.nic.in 

                                     e-  TENDER NOTICE 

e-tenders are hereby invited   for  design, manufacturing, testing, supply, installation and 

commissioning of  Off-grid Solar Power Plants of different capacities i.e 1, 2, 3, 4,5, 10, 15, 20, 

25 kWp to be supplied, installed and commissioned at different locations / sites in the State of 

Himachal Pradesh strictly as per specifications of MNRE,GoI under NSM.  The tender document  

is available on website  https:/hp tender.gov.in  under the department of Non-Conventional 

Energy Sources (NES). The tender fee and EMD can be paid through on line mode in following 

account and receipt/ UTR No. shall be uploaded with the technical bid document. 

Account Holders Name:- The Chief Executive Officer, HIMURJA 

Name of Bank;  SBI, Kasumpti, Shimla-171 009 

Account No.   55070883802 

IFSC code:-   SBIN 0014639 

 

e- Tender Document 

No.  

Name of work.  Completion 

time 

Earnest 

Money 

No. HIMURJA (F-7) 

/SPP-FC/ 2021-22 

  

 

Manufacturing, testing, supply, 

installation and commissioning of  

Off-grid Solar Power Plants of 

different capacities i.e 1, 2, 3, 4,5,  

10, 15, 20, 25 kWp in the State of  

Himachal Pradesh 

 One year Rs.1 Lac   

 

Terms and Conditions: 

i) Tenders without earnest money will not be considered. 

ii) HIMURJA reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason. 

iii) MNRE approved System Integrators under NSM of SPV systems or manufacturers of 

SPV Systems, having experience of installation and commissioning of minimum 50 kWp 

capacity Off-grid Solar Power Plants   in aggregate are eligible. Bidders may submit the 

proof of their eligibility in the shape of work order, commissioning and satisfactory 

performance reports along with the bid.   

iv) The cumulative annual turnover of the firm should be Rs 50.00 lac for the latest three 

years. 

                                                                                       

                 Project Manager,  

                                                                                           HIMURJA, Urja Bhawan,  

                Kasumpti,Shimla-171009. 

 


		2021-07-03T16:49:10+0530
	Himachal Pradesh-HP
	VINEET SOOD




